NSEA National Schools Championships 2021
at Keysoe International EC, Bedfordshire
Friday 22nd October to Monday 25th October 2021

FINSEA

Championships

SUNDAY

Warm up arenas open at 12 noon on Friday. No riding before then
Team Managers- MUST DECLARE ALL RIDERS & TEAM ORDER to SHOW SECRETARY URGENTLY- TODAY

WRIST BANDS TO BE WORN BY RIDERS, PARENTS & MANAGERS

Covid is still prevalent in schools. We need to help to minimise the spread around the country.
EVERYONE needs to take a lateral flow test prior to leaving home. If you test positive, you must get
a negative result from a PCR test before attending this event.

Anyone with any COVID symptoms must not attend without testing first

Face masks to be worn in queues, loos, large gatherings and stable corridors please

Help us to keep everyone safe and keep pupils in schools by minimising the spread. Thank you

Dressage Teams Dressage Arenas

prelim
ARENA TIME
A 8.45 212 Dean Close Silver Proud Fionn
B 8.45 214 Dean Close Silver Nadal * stallion
A 8.52 88 KLB Maroon UCS Sheffield
B 8.52 92 KLB Maroon Camills Muriel
A 9am 516 Mayfield Blue April
B 9am 515 Mayfield Blue Spot on Mateus
A 9.08 632 Woodbridge School Comsplan Zeus
B 9.08 637 Woodbridge School Burfield Moon God
A 9.15 13 Bedford Girls Merlins Bronheulog Precious
B 9.15 14 Bedford Girls Merlins All That Jazz
A 9.23 643 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Siglan Rhapsody
B 9.23 644 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Born to Jump (Esmie)
A 9.30. 508 Lady Manners Carnsdale Ghostbuster
B 9.30. 241 Lady manners Jimmy Choo
A 9.37 324 Withington Girls Maroon Robjan Ruby Mai
B 9.37 325 Withington Girls Maroon Derrylangan Gold



BREAK
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10am

10.08
10.08

10.15
10.15
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10.23
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10.30.

10.37
10.37

10.45
10.45

10.53
10.53

BREAK

11.15
11.15

11.30.
11.30.

11.38
11.38

11.45

11.45

11.53

12
12

12.08
12.08

420 Denstone College
421 Denstone College

445 Harrogate Grammar stripes
446 Harrogate Grammar stripes

683 Cranleigh Blue
412 Cranleigh Blue

185 24 DA Thomas Hardye
186 24 DA Thomas Hardye

118 Malvern St James
121 Malvern St James

415 Cranleigh Gold
409 Cranleigh Gold

438 The Grange School
439 The Grange School

478 Kent College, Pembury
479 Kent College, Pembury

328 Woldgate
327 Woldgate

517 Mayfield Yellow
518 Mayfield Yellow

369 Berkhamsted
374 Berkhamsted

283 Pocklington School

291 Pocklington School

155 Sibford

248 Leweston Indigo
256 Leweston Indigo

94 KLB White
96 KLB White

Dancing Joker
Noodle

Joaldo
Ballygill Plier

Dassett Wish
Gold Strike Blue

Pasadena Cougar
Moyglass Lady

Fortside Capri
Aquilas Dancing Cloud Petal

Dunarlen
Gorey Grey

Menai Lord Cameron
Mailman

Cazador
Blackwoodland Pegasus

Senateview Fraser
Happy Stardust

Conclusive
Lough Derg Joe

Machno Cinderella
Agent Tina

Howen Starchaser

Liam's Lady

Theressomethingabout Bob

What's the Craic
Fairyhill Floyd

Whitehawk White Mist
Davillon Sail Away



A 12.15
B 12.15

Dressage Teams

ARENA TIME

A 12.38
B 12.38
A 12.45
B 12.45
A 12.53
B 12.53
A 1pm
B 1pm
A 1.08
B 1.08
A 1.15
B 1.15
A 1.23
B 1.23
A 1.30.
B 1.30.
BREAK
A 1.53
B 1.53
A 2pm
B 2pm
A 2.08
B 2.08
A 2.15
B 2.15
A 2.23
B 2.23
A 2.30.

449 Harrogate Grammar red
455 Harrogate Grammar red

91 KLB White
87 KLB White

656 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy
642 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy

628 Woodbridge School
633 Woodbridge School

500 Lady Manners
242 Lady Manners

321 Withington Girls Maroon
322 Withington Girls Maroon

520 Mayfield Blue
524 Mayfield Yellow

419 Denstone College
422 Denstone College

453 Harrogate Grammar stripes
456 Harrogate Grammar stripes

451 Harrogate Grammar red
448 Harrogate Grammar red

183 24DB Thomas Hardye
184 24DB Thomas Hardye

119 Malvern St James

120 Malvern St James

410 Cranleigh Blue

405 Cranleigh Gold
411 Cranleigh Gold

433 The Grange School

Oxview Mattie
Gigman Lockie Leonard

Shady Lane 11
Davinci Z

Bertie
Paddys Delight

Tullibards Clover
Nico

Dixie Il
Hotshots

Yukon Eric
Thorneyside Kestrel

Dunluce Rolling Thunder
Fune D or M

Major Flyer
Cooley Rambler

Daulton Il
Barclay the Banker

Carnsdale Quick Decision
Mr Who

Madcap
Greylands Delightful Pride

Spot Awole

Dauntless

Cato

Global High Society
My Friend Jackson

Ostara Umberto



B 2.30. 434 The Grange School Isabella

A 2.38 253 Leweston Indigo Strandhill Mick Dundee

B 2.38 249 Leweston Indigo Westcombe William

A 2.45 476 Kent College, Pembury Kai Deluxe

B 2.45 477 Kent College, Pembury Seapatrick Lands Stop

BREAK

A 3.08 213 Dean Close Silver Carrow Clover

B 3.08 209 Dean Close Silver DST Dont Panic

A 3.15 519 Mayfield Yellow Macadam Jewel

B 3.15 527 Mayfield Blue Corrieview Molly

A 3.22 370 Berkhamsted Glynndale Prometheus

B 3.22 371 Berkhamsted Kingswalk Moonraker

A 3.30. 293 Pocklington School Koko VD Zoute Stables

B 3.30. 295 Pocklington School Glencarrig Colm

A 3.38 156 Sibford Jytomyr d'Arquetan

B 3.38 154 Sibford Bernwode Golden Delicious

A 3.45 90 KLB Maroon Robin Hood

A 3.53 15 Bedford Girls Merlins Finesse 372

A 4pm 331 Woldgate Longwater Cadbury

SUNDAY
Class 45J100
Open 100-105cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
10am start Indoor Arena

10am 332 Abbey Gate College POCAHANTAS
239 Kelso High School DROMALGA HARRYS DIAMOND
333 Abbey Gate College | LIKE TO MOVE IT PSS
285 Pocklington School LITTLE CHARLIE

10.10. 10 Barnard Castle School EZARIOSA Z

11 Barrow Sixth Form College LADY BASTILLE IV



10.20.

10.30.

10.40.

10.50.

11:00 AM

11.10.

12

18

20

19

382

384

386

383

387

26

195

393

428

592

392

391

394

390

461

463

469

470

474

475

473

467

451

236

237

240

104

Battle Abbey School
Bedford Girls Hawks
Bedford Girls Hawks
Bedford Girls Hawks
Brentwood

Brentwood

Brentwood

Brentwood

Brine Leas High School
Caedmon College, Whitby
Ryedale

Cheltenham Ladies College
Godolphin

Seaford College
Cheltenham Ladies' College
Cheltenham Ladies' College
Cheltenham Ladies' College
Cheltenham Ladies' College
Hurst

Hurst

Hurst

Hurst

Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Hurstpierpoint College
Harrogate Grammar School
Kelso High School

Kelso High School

King's School, Bruton

Lingfield College

THE SUMMIT

Sugar Belle

Jubilee Party
Clogorrows Dun

Mrs Brown's Boy
Ballingowan Chiara
Zoook

Chartleys Braveheart
Gwyndyucha Ko-Ko
SUMMER RUSH

MY LITTLE ARK
COTTAGEFIELD HARRY
Howen Loganberry
BACK TO BLACK
DAKOTA BLUE

Cooley Vacation
Wayfairer Landgirl
MOUNT DUKE
Millparks Shogun
Zietgest M2S
Cuffstown Village Boy
Checkmate Z1

DINO ROYALE
MONAGOR TILLY
Cadogan Storm

My Time IV
CARNSDALE QUICK DECISION
WINSTON
HAWKMOON LADY LUCK

La Bamba

Ballyleak Silver



11.20.

512

106

157

169

307

122

554

Lockerbie Academy

Loretto

Sir Henry Floyd Grammar

St Gabriel's, Newbury

St Hugh's School

Monks Walk School

Pangbourne College

11.30 am second course walk 5 mins

11.40.

11.50.

12 noon

12.10.

12.20.

286

572

536
533
534

566
567
568
569

580
579
576

588
581
593
587

312

313

682

175

317

193

635

630

632
629

Pocklington School

Sandbach High School

Millfield
Millfield
Millfield

Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School

Scarborough Collge
Scarborough College
Scarborough College

Seaford
Seaford
Seaford
Seaford

St Mary's Calne
St Mary's Calne
St Mary's Calne

Stonar School

The Royal School
Westonbirt School
Woodbridge School
Woodbridge School

Woodbridge School
Woodbridge School

SIL CONVINCE ME
LOTTIE

Presley AEG
Uncle Patsy

R CANDY GIRL
Adorijke

BLUE

SEANMAN

Ivory Red

Guapa Alhaurino

Rock DJ
Smartie

Betty for Short

Son of Egan
Kilconieren DJ
Sophie's Dun it again

Rob
Glencarrig Stormcat
CLONSHIRE KESTREL

Daniel Fab Seren
Forest View Grey Fox
DJ Converted

Lollipop Du Langwater

Legends Moon
Easy Decision
Liskellin Prince
SILVER
MULLAGHGLOSS REBEL
IRISH ROYALE
Artic Snowcat
Monroe Lad

Comsplan Zeus
Lizzietop



12.30.

12.40.

12.50.

1pm second course walk

1.10.

1.20.

1.30.

1.40.

1.50.

432
442
439
441

413
414
417
405

371
370
367
709

257
255
249
248

518
525
521
523

207
211
213
210

440
434
436

335
337
339
338

703

706

705

702

241

597

385

The Grange School - Green
The Grange School - Green
The Grange School - Green
The Grange School - Green

Cranleigh
Cranleigh
Cranleigh
Cranleigh

Berkhamsted
Berkhamsted
Harley Echlin

Leweston Marine
Leweston Marine
Leweston Marine
Leweston Marine

Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield

Dean Close Gold
Dean Close Gold
Dean Close Gold
Dean Close Gold

Grange School - White
Grange School - White
Grange School - White

Ampleforth College
Ampleforth College
Ampleforth College
Ampleforth College

John Kyrle high School
John Kyrle high School
John Kyrle high School
John Kyrle high school
Lady Manners School

Shrewsbury School

Brentwood School

Casanova

LC Blaze
Mailman
Ashdale Titan

Jewel B

Lottie

Jack's Choice
Global High Society

Kingswalk Moonraker
Glynndale Prometheus
Class2S)80

Vita

Lurgan's Cougar Boy
Ardfield Lightening Flash
Westcombe William
What's the Craic

Lough Derg Joe
MIH Spitfire
Azurite

Miss Jaimie

Hard Got

Ballynoe Galway Girl
CARROW CLOVER
Kaliber

Indy Anna
Isabella
Collistar Il

Trudlock Grande Jarretf
Vintage Dara

Finnigan's Gold
Kilgreaney Sweet Promise

Ruby Sands

Beara Sheridan

KILLY COLOUR CODE
DYLA'S AMBER FLASH
JIMMY CHOO

PHOENIX DELIGHT

MOCKLERSHILL MAN



BELLE XII

RED FLAMENCO

PAT'S RANGER

194 Ryedale

238 Kelso High School

287 Pocklington School
SUNDAY

Class 6SJ110T
KBIS 1.10m Teams

Horse/Rider combinations must have qualified at 1m or 1.10 in order to compete in this class

4pm start Indoor Arena
4pm 593 Seaford DJ Converted
589 Seaford Big Time Rebel
581 Seaford Forest View Grey Fox
586 Seaford Amiro 111
253 Leweston Steel Strandhill Mick Dundee
4.10. 255 Leweston Steel Ardfield Lightening Flash
257 Leweston Steel Lurgan's Cougar Boy
249 Leweston Steel Westcombe William
524 Mayfield Fune D orM
525 Mayfield MIH Spitfire
4.20. 521 Mayfield Azurite
523 Mayfield Miss Jaimie
392 Cheltenham Ladies' College Dakota Blue
391 Cheltenham Ladies' College Cooley Vacation
394 Cheltenham Ladies' College Wayfairer Landgirl
4.30. 439 The Grange School Mailman
436 The Grange School Collistar Il
441 The Grange School Ashdale Titan
SUNDAY
Class 11AE80
Jump 4 Joy Novice 80-5cm JwS Teams & Individuals
8.15am start Main outdoor Arena
8.15 551 Oswestry School Blue Lux
545 Oswestry School Blue Paddy

547 Oswestry School Blue

Bishops Country Girl



548

106
112
111
108

8.35 105

530
531
532
529

491
489
485
8.55 487

88
89
91
92

493
492
498
9.15 497

504
246
510
499

265
261
260
9.35 266

235
236
237

540
541
539
542

Oswestry School Blue

Loretto Blue
Loretto Blue
Loretto Blue
Loretto Blue

Loretto

Millais
Millais
Millais
Millais

Kings Macclesfield
Kings Macclesfield
Kings Macclesfield
Kings Macclesfield

KLB Navy
KLB Navy
KLB Navy
KLB Navy

King's Schools, Taunton
King's Schools, Taunton
King's Schools, Taunton
King's Schools, Taunton

Lady Manners
Lady Manners
Lady Manners
Lady Manners

Longridge
Longridge
Longridge
Longridge

KelsoH S
KelsoH S
KelsoH S

Norwich High School for Girls
Norwich High School for Girls
Norwich High School for Girls
Norwich High School for Girls

9.55 second coursewalk 5 mins

549
550

Oswestry School Burgundy
Oswestry School Burgundy

Farran Andie

Lottie

Quitchery Silver
Beyond the Limit
Clover

CRAIGIEBURN HELEDD

MAGHERA LAD
Mayphylic Troy
Nero

Majestic Heather

Machno Cenwen
Ryehill Joseph
Dasher

COREEN BOLT

UCS Sheffield
DIABLO
Shady Lane 11
Camills Muriel

Brideview Golden Zed
VIVA

Wonford Torch Flame
Langarth Rhys

Henman

In Tua Nua

DIXIE Il

CARNSDALE GHOSTBUSTER

Halcyon Cruising Lady
Aurielway Minstrel
Coolnatilly Trigger
Ardagh Bobby

Rowan
WINSTON
HAWKMOON LADY LUCK

OLIVER TWIST
Becky 3

DARA

Bescaby

Atlantis Ladies Man
Commauns Glory



546 Oswestry School Burgundy Garthfach Utopia

552 Oswestry School Burgundy Pontesford Nipstone
127 QM Green CANAL MAX
128 QM Green Callista
10.15 125 QM Green Harvey
143 Sedbergh School Frank I1I
149 Sedbergh School Moors Lady
139 Sedbergh School Joy of Live
166 Spratton Eagles Blaze
165 Spratton Eagles Sox
162 Spratton Eagles Delami Daioni
638 Woodbridge School BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT
10.35 637 Woodbridge School Burfield Moon God
634 Woodbridge School Irish Dancer IV
631 Woodbridge School Jimmy
379 Blundell's School Just Joey
377 Blundell's School Putiacca Bella
378 Blundell's School Dowhills Stan the Man
206 The Chase School Bucks
205 The Chase School Codi
11.05 204 The Chase School Finn
396 Team Churchers Red Gellibenuchel Rocket
397 Team Churchers Red Crosswell Scarlett
399 Team Churchers Red Castle Madden Cuileann
402 Team Churchers Red William's Lad
411 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson
416 Cranleigh Scarlets Condor
412 Cranleigh Gold Strike Blue
11.25 403 Cranleigh Ivy
56 Duchess High Ella
59 Duchess High BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN
58 Duchess High Glenford Little Jack
55 Duchess High Strachbell Irish Promise
78 Hanford Max
79 Hanford Camelia's Girl
80 Hanford Robbie
11.45 81 Hanford Westerlake Corncockle
225 Hardenhuish Kerrishill Apollo
228 Hardenhuish MONKSHORN SMART ALEC



12.05

12.25

1.15pm

1.30pm

Class 14AE110

226

466

474

475

299

700

57

145

595

480

611

274

570

Hardenhuish
Hurstpierpoint College
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Prestfelde School

John Kyrle High School
Duchess's Community High School
Sedbergh School

Sheldon School

Kimbolton School

St Hugh's School

Mowden Hall School

Pencarder Silver Storm

Storming Norman

DINO ROYALE

MONAGOR TILLY

PHOENIX DELIGHT

PEARLY DANCER

DJ DEMIJHON

WESTERN REBEL

Summertimes breeze

DUN PADDY 2

KINGSLAND PRINCE OF TIDE

PEGAZ

Sandbach High School & 6th Form Coll Da Vinci W

Jump 4 Joy Novice 110JwsS Special for Individuals Championships

HORSE

PONY

239
321
392
417
524
473
405

367
537
576
238

1.15pm start

Kelso High School
Withington Girls School
Cheltenham Ladies College
Cranleigh

Mayfield

Jedburgh Grammar School
Cranleigh

Berkhamsted School
New Hall School
Scarborough College
Kelso High School

Main Outdoor Arena

Dromalga Harrys Diamond
Yukon Eric

Dakota Blue

Jack's Choice

Fune D or M

Cadogan Storm

Global High Society

Knockenpower Bobby
Milo

Clonshire Kestrel

Red Flamenco



